

## Announcing the consolidation of Miller & Bushong, Inc., and D.E. Horn & Co., Inc. and the creation of Pennfield Corporation

D. E. Horn & Co., and Miller & Bushong, Inc., two of the oldest and most successful agricultural product companies in this area have joined forces to become the new Pennfield Corporation. The strength of this combination will mean increased services and efficiencies for all of our customers. It will also mean a brighter future for the new corporation and its many employees located in several cities and towns in this area.

We have a proud heritage, dating back to 1885. We feel confident that we have an even more promising future as Pennfield Corporation introduces new food and agricultural products into expanding markets in the years to come.

All of our present mill and plant locations will remain the same. Grimes Poultry Processing Corporation will operate as a wholly owned subsidiary of Pennfield Corporation, with L. M. Shaeffer Egg Co. and Cloisterdale Farms continuing as divisions of Grimes.

We thank all of our customers, friends, employees and suppliers for their past loyalties and assure you that the new Pennfield Corporation will be guided by the same principles of responsibility present in the founding companies.

